MRD 5-26-98		06-09-1998 100730590		LD125b
	the Honorable Commissioner ginal documents or copy th		rademarks	: Please record the attached
1.	Name of conveying party	/(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Gregory D. Vite Soong-Hoon Kim Robert M. Borzilleri J ames A. Johnson		Name: Address:	<u>Bristol-Myers Squibb Compan</u> <u>Lawrenceville-Princeton Roa</u> Princeton, N. J. 08543-4000
X	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement er	Merger Change of Name	2	
	er cution Date: <u>May 26, 1998</u>			
	Application number(s) of this document is being fill the application is: May 2	led together wi	ith a new	application, the execution da
	tris document is being fil the application is: May 2 Patent Application No.	led together wi 26, 1998 (s)	ith a new B.	Patent No.(s)
of -	the application is: May 2	led together wi 26, 1998 (s) 	B.	Total number of applications a patents involved:1
of -	Lis document is being fil the application is: May 2 Patent Application No. Name and address of par correspondence concerna	led together wi 26, 1998 (s) 	B.	Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a
of .	Lis document is being fil the application is: May 2 Patent Application No. Name and address of par correspondence concerns should be mailed: Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Co P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey	led together wi 26, 1998 (s) rty to whom ing document ompany	B. B. 6. 7. 8. (Attach	Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.1</u> <u>—</u> Enclosed <u>X</u> Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit account number: <u>19-38</u> duplicate copy of this page :
of .	Lis document is being fil the application is: May 2 Patent Application No. Name and address of par correspondence concerns should be mailed: Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Co P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey	led together wi 26, 1998 (s) rty to whom ing document ompany	B. B. 6. 7. 8. (Attach	Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a patents involved: <u>1</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.1</u> <u>Enclosed</u> X Authorized to be charged
of .	Lis document is being fil the application is: May 2 Patent Application No. Name and address of par correspondence concern: should be mailed: Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Co P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 00000028 193800 09084542 40.00 CN	led together wi 26, 1998 (s) rty to whom ing document ompany 08543-4000 e. ledge and belig	B. 6. 7. 8. (Attach paying ef, the fo	Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.1</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit account number: <u>19-38</u> duplicate copy of this page i
of A. 5.	Lis document is being fil the application is: May 2 Patent Application No. Name and address of par correspondence concern: should be mailed: Burton Rodney, Esq. Bristol-Myers Squibb Co P.O. Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 00000028 193800 09084542 40.00 CN	e. ledge and beliced copy is a time.	B. 6. 7. 8. (Attach paying ef, the fo	Patent No.(s) Total number of applications a patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.</u> Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. Deposit account number: <u>19-38</u> duplicate copy of this page : by deposit account).

PATENT REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0964

Please return to:

Burton Rodney Patent Department Bristol-Myers Squibb Company Post Office Box 4000 Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to contractual obligations heretofore assumed by us and/or for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Gregory D. Vite	Soong-Hoon Kim
8 Blackfoot Road	SK 1326 East Run Drive
Trenton, NJ 08638	Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
Robert M. Borzilleri	James A. Johnson
15232 Marie Court	816 Hunters Glen Drive
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648	Plainsboro, NJ 08536

having made a certain invention for which a United States provisional patent application entitled: EPOTHILONE DERIVATIVES has been prepared, do hereby assign to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements, said provisional application, any application claiming priority from said provisional application, filed in any country, and any patents to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof in all countries; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such United States patent to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors and assigns, and we agree to communicate to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and oaths, and in general to do everything possible to aid Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereto set our hands and seals

Robert M. Borzilléri

James A. Johnson

Continued on page 2

STATE OF New Jersey) COUNTY OF Mercer) ss.

On the 26st day of May, 1998, before me came Gregory D. Vite, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Desne C Bartiane otary Public

[SEAL]

Diane C. Bartram Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 9, 2000

STATE OF New Jury) COUNTY OF Mircen) ss.

STATE OF New Jusy) COUNTY OF Mercer) ss.

On the 26st day of May, 1998, before me came Soong-Hoon Kim, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Deane C Bartism Notary Public

[SEAL]

Diane C. Bartram Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 9, 2000

On the 26st day of May, 1998, before me came Robert M. Borzilleri, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Diane C. Bartian

[SEAL]

Diane C. Bartram Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires March 9, 2000 STATE OF New Jursey) COUNTY OF Mercer) ss.

On the 26st day of May, 1998, before me came James A. Johnson, to me known to be the person of that name mentioned in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed it.

Deane C Bartiam Notary Public

Nota

[SEAL]

Diane C Bartram Notary Public of New Jersey **My Commission Expires March 9, 2000**